A B | C D
Pos. | Name Standard | Material | Leister Bossard
Pos. [ Name Standard [ Material | Leister Bossard |1 Hex socket cap screw M2 x 10 |ISO 4762 [INOX AZ | 141244 1420593
23 | Lountersunk screw M6 x16 IS0 10642 | INOX A2 1120992 | 1235362 |2 Hex socket cap screw M3 x 5 OIN 7984  [INOX AZ [ 152759 1256556
24 | Countersunk screw M8 x 25 IS0 10642 | INOX AZ | 155399 1235427 |3 Hex socket cap screw M3 x 8 IS0 4762 INOX AZ | 120.744 | 1233114
25 | Cheese head screw M3 x 6 INOX A2 [137.756  [3233662 |4 Hex socket cap screw M3 x 12 [ISO 4762 | INOX A2 1120807 | 1233130
26 | Cheese head screw M& x 20 IS0 14580 [ INOX A2 | 163858 |3108730 |5 Hex socket cap screw M& x 6 [ISO 4762 | INOX A2 | 120.808 | 1233173
27 | Hex head asm. screw M5 x 16 OIN933 71 |[INOX AZ [165279 [3061288 |6 Hex socket cap screw M4 x 8 IS0 4762 | INOX A2 1102139 1233181
28 | Lockwasher M3 (3.25/6.2/0.8) OIN127B |INOX AZ  [100446 | 1253565 |7 Hex socket cap screw M& x 10 [ISO 4762 | INOX A2 | 120809  |1233203
29 | Lockwasher M4 (4.25/76/0.9) OIN 127 B |INOX AZ 101008 | 300217533 |8 Hex socket cap screw Ma x 14 |1S0 4762 [INOXAZ | 156670 | 1111353 g
30 | Lockwasher M5 (5.35/9.2/12) OIN127B |INOX AZ  [100124 | 1253603 |9 Hex socket cap screw M& x 35 [I1SO 4762 | INOX A2 | 120971 1111388 ; )
31 | Washer M3 (3.2/9/0.8) IS0 7093  [INOX AZ | 102275 |1M17122 |10  [Hex socket cap screw M5 x 16 |ISO 4762  [INOX A2 | 100424 | 1233297 ?
32 | Washer M& (4.3/9/0.8) IS0 7089 [ INOX A2 1100.139 1253204 |11 |Hex socket cap screw M5 x 20 | 1SO 4762 | INOX AZ 101025 | 1233300 ?%
33 | Washer M4 (43/12/1) IS0 7093  [INOX AZ | 102241  |1M17130  [12  [Hex socket cap screw M6 x 20 | ISO 4762 [ INOX AZ [ 101113 1233378 ég
34 | Washer M5 (53/10/1) IS0 7089  [INOX A2 |100123  |1253212 |13  [Hex socket cap screw M6 x 30 | ISO 4762  [INOX AZ  [100.927 | 1032844 olg
35 | Washer M5 (53/15/12) IS0 7093  [INOX A2 |102238 | 1755609 |14 [Pan head cap screw M3 x 16 ISO 14583  [INOX A2 | 124291 | 3061610 @E
36 | Washer M6 (6.4/12/16) IS0 7089  [INOX A2 |100.951  [1965549 (15 [Pan head cap screw M5 x 8 IS0 7380-1 [INOX AZ |120920 | 1348892 5;%
37 | Washer M10 (10.5/40/15) INOX A2~ [170.063 | 3061842 |16 |Pan head cap screw M5 x 12 IS0 14583  [INOX A2 |100976 |3061628 Zg
38 | Hexagonal nut M8 x 6.5 IS0 4023 [ INOX A2 100321 1261508 |17 | Pan washer head screw M3 x 6 INOX AZ | 130322 | 3060942 E 5
39 | Hex locking nut M6 OIN 985 INOX AZ 101174 1242407 118 | Countersunk screw M3 x 8 ISO 14581 [INOX AZ | 121628 | 3061684 §§
40 | Set screw M& x & IS0 4026 [INOX A2 | 117457  [1235583 (19 [Counfersunk screw M4 x 8 IS0 10642 [INOX AZ | 129470 | 1235184 3%
41 | Set screw M5 x 5 IS0 4026 |INOX A2 |121632  [1235710 (20 | Countersunk screw M& x 10 IS0 10642 [INOX A2 | 120599  |1235192 *g
42 | Set screw M6 x 6 IS0 4029 | INOX A2 | 122769 [115103 21 |[Countersunk screw M5 x 10 IS0 10642 [ INOX AZ | 120.790 | 1235249 §§
43 | Set screw M6 x 8 IS0 4026 [INOX A2 | 116.003  |1235877 |22 |Countersunk screw M6 x 10 IS0 10642 [INOX A2 | 129472 | 1235338 EF
They are only avalabie on fedues, andt resticed 1 a miimum order quanity, <
& KP 1K-20 Apply universal grease
Mit Universalfett schmieren
@ Loctite 242 Medium strength threadlocker
Schraubensicherung mittelfest
Material: - Volume:
Date Drawn by Sheet
i Chaaty UNIPLAN 300 / 500 ;
4
Leister Technologies AG Format Scale Drawing number Revision
Sheet 3 Electronics and Hot air blower | Swizerand A3 16 > 020001 | E
Model: 020857-0001asm




*uappIqIoy} S| Y1 SITT Jo uoissiwiad uanum Joud Inoyum ‘sueaw Aue Aq 10 wioy Aue ul uononpoidal

"panIasa) PaIapisuod aq 01 aie A3y} ‘Yons Se pue ¥ILSIFT J0 Auadoid are paureILoD ) Ul UONBWIOUI 3Y) PU. Ju

Aue ‘alopay (o)

BUWNJ0pP Syl

Volume:

eet

<

Revision

E

Material: -

UNIPLAN 300 / 500

Drawing number
020.901

ISa

Scale

1:5

Format

A3

Drawn by

Lack, Andy
Checked by

Date

08.04.20
Date

Leister Technologies AG

Switzerland

109

Model: 020857-0001.asm




"uappIUO} S ¥I1SI37 40 uoissiwiad usnum Joud Inoynm ‘sueaw Aue Aq Jo wioy Aue ul uononpoidal Aue ‘alopay L 16)

Model: 020857-0001.asm

pJ P2IapISU0d aq 0} aJte A3y} ‘Yons se pue ¥31S|37 4o Auadoid a1e paurejuod Ji Ul UOIBWIOUI BY) PUB JUBWINJOP SIY L c
2 il
- 0
Qlm|s| < 2 _ _ _
n [}
x
S
P 2|
£ el ©
=] S
S zZl O
o .
cs| O
= o\l
©
o al ©
~~
()
S 1
Z |o ™
7 —
= Z |
A E| @
¥ sl <«
o - |2
& L
=
= o~
=
O
O <
3
>| 3 X
| S (@)
ie) M w Ie)
< sl<|s ©
= _ K m c
= - ST
© 3
N [
D L. _
< < o o9
I I wn =
AEIEIE S =
GSle| ® )
=|lala|lo 1

325326327328

m
S
o
LN
~— ANH
= =
o o
~ =
= =)
— o =
® %
D M
= N
M
S
o~ o
~ M
=
; = o o
= M
o el mM ST v v — ~—
= ~
¢ S |\
No) -
¢ ¢ N °
M ﬁ
LN | L
N i
mMm 4
< ) i
|
Y || J !




Tightening torgue: 0.5-0.6Nm

36

‘usppIquo} sl ¥31SI37 Jo uoissiwiad usnum Joud noyum ‘sueaw Aue Aq Jo wioy Aue ur uononpoidal Aue ‘alopay L 0

"PaAIaSaI PaIAPISUOD aq 0} ate A3y} ‘UYons se pue ¥31SI37 Jo Auadoid are paurejuod J ul opeuiojul B} PUE JUBLINOOP SIlL

Revision
E

Sheet

Volume:

Drawing number
020.901

ISa

Scale
15

UNIPLAN 300 / 500
A3

Format

Drawn by
Lack, Andy
Checked by

Leister Technologies AG

08.04.20
Switzerland

Material: -
Date

Date

Tightening torque: 0.5-0.6Nm

v ;z%

\
%w
J~— 33
/
@1
06 é LIRS
| 3
|
204{ \
\

|
1947 ~ =2

193~

,o,,..h \
fl»'\
'~

99

1

Model: 020857-0001.asm




